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YouGov / Future Economy Scotland Survey Results

Sample Size: 1117 adults in Scotland (18+)
Fieldwork: 14th - 18th June 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab DL;:)n SNP | Remain | Leave| Yes | No [ Male | Female | 18-24|25-49|50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1117208 |154| 79 [372| 573 | 290 | 402 | 498 [ 535| 582 | 112 | 447 | 289 |269] 581 | 536
Unweighted Sample|1117{218]162| 82 [404]| 588 296 | 404 | 440 | 491 | 626 | 111 ] 405 | 295 |306] 638 | 479
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

For the following question, by ‘rent controls’ we
mean the government setting caps on what private
landlords can charge. To what extent do you support
or oppose the introduction of rent controls in
Scotland?

Strongly support 39 | 19 42 28 50 42 32 47 29 | 40 39 48 39 43 33| 37 42
Tend to support 35 | 37 37 36 33 37 30 33 39 | 30 38 29 35 31 40| 37 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 74 56 79 64 83 79 62 80 68 70 77 77 74 74 73 74 74
Tendtooppose 10 | 22 7 14 7
Strongly oppose 6 14 4 10 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 16 36 11 24 9 13 29 9 24 20 12 5) 15 20 20 16 17
Dontknow 10 | 8 10 11 8

w
[oe]

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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Scottish Region
North East| Highlands & | South West Mid-Scotland .
Total Scotland ?slands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample] 1117 176 110 173 119 125 130 176 107
Unweighted Sample] 1117 183 112 172 114 123 136 168 109
% % % % % % % % %
For the following question, by ‘rent controls’ we
mean the government setting caps on what private
landlords can charge. To what extent do you support
or oppose the introduction of rent controls in
Scotland?
Strongly support 39 37 27 42 40 44 36 40 49
Tend to support 35 31 46 37 29 25 a7 31 31
TOTAL SUPPORT 74 68 73 79 69 69 83 71 80
Tend to oppose 10 14 11 8 15 9 7 11 5
Strongly oppose 6 8 5 2 7 7 5 7 8
TOTAL OPPOSE 16 22 16 10 22 16 12 18 13
Don’t know 10 I 9 10 10 10 15 4 12 8

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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